AIS-A1/33/2025-GAD G.O.(Rt)No.445/2025/GAD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

IAS - TRANSFER AND POSTING - ORDERS ISSUED.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (AIS A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.445/2025/GAD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 31-01-2025

ORDER

- 1. Smt. Priyanka G IAS (KL 2017), Director, Social Justice Department is transferred and posted as District Collector, Palakkad.
- 2. Shri. Arun S Nair IAS (KL 2020), Commissioner, Entrance Examinations will hold the full additional charges of the posts of Director, Social Justice Department and Executive Director, Kerala Social Security Mission, in addition to the existing additional charges.

(By order of the Governor) RAJESH G R ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To

- 1. Smt. Priyanka G IAS, Director, Social Justice Department, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 2. Shri. Arun S Nair IAS, Commissioner, Entrance Examinations, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. The Secretary, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 4. The Commissioner for Land Revenue, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 5. The District Collector, Palakkad.
- 6. The Revenue/Social Justice Departments.
- 7. The General Administration (SC) Department
- 8. The Web and New Media Division, I&PRD (for uploading to www.gadsplais.kerala.gov.in)
- 9. Stock file/Office copy(AIS-A1/33/2025-GAD)

AIS-A1/33/2025-GAD G.O.(Rt)No.445/2025/GAD

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:

The Chief Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister

The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister.

The Private Secretary to the Minister (Revenue and Housing)

The Private Secretary to the Minister(Higher Education and Social Justice)

The Officer on Special Duty, Office of the Chief Secretary.

PA to the Additional Secretary, General Administration (AIS) Department.

CA to the Additional Secretary-II, General Administration (AIS)

Department.